Self-Reported Clinical Symptoms: Dizziness
All Age and Gender Groups

NOTE: Symptoms were self reported by participants and were not independently verified with medical records or by a
health care professional. Limited information about the characteristics of the self-reported symptoms, such as severity,
duration, or history, was collected. Inferences about population health or associations based on these self-reported

symptoms should be made cautiously.

SELF-REPORTED CLINICAL SYMPTOMS BY GENDER AND AGE GROUP: DIZZINESS

Gender DIZZINESS Total
Frequently Sometimes Rarely Never
Female  Age Group 0-10 Count 14 48 178 2450 2690
Percent (%) 5% 1.8% 6.6% 91.1% 100.0%
11-20  Count 128 757 1056 2829 4770
Percent (%) 2.7% 15.9% 22.1% 59.3% 100.0%
21-30  Count 339 1342 1706 2021 5408
Percent (%) 6.3% 24.8% 31.5% 37.4% 100.0%
31-40 Count 282 1509 1852 2148 5791
Percent (%) 4.9% 26.1% 32.0% 37.1% 100.0%
41-50 Count 369 1698 1895 2451 6413
Percent (%) 5.8% 26.5% 29.5% 38.2% 100.0%
51-60  Count 317 1504 1529 1907 5257
Percent (%) 6.0% 28.6% 29.1% 36.3% 100.0%
61-70  Count 193 878 879 1379 3329
Percent (%) 5.8% 26.4% 26.4% 41.4% 100.0%
71-80  Count 118 430 383 640 1571
Percent (%) 7.5% 27.4% 24.4% 40.7% 100.0%
>80 Count 62 140 116 241 559
Percent (%) 11.1% 25.0% 20.8% 43.1% 100.0%
Total Count 1822 8306 9594 16066 35788
Percent (%) 5.1% 23.2% 26.8% 44.9% 100.0%
Male Age Group 0-10 Count 7 59 172 2465 2703
Percent (%) 3% 2.2% 6.4% 91.2% 100.0%
11-20  Count 67 411 909 3574 4961
Percent (%) 1.4% 8.3% 18.3% 72.0% 100.0%
21-30  Count 126 639 1234 2600 4599
Percent (%) 2.7% 13.9% 26.8% 56.5% 100.0%
31-40  Count 121 771 1186 2802 4880
Percent (%) 2.5% 15.8% 24.3% 57.4% 100.0%
41-50  Count 182 933 1326 3233 5674
Percent (%) 3.2% 16.4% 23.4% 57.0% 100.0%
51-60 Count 193 940 1237 2703 5073
Percent (%) 3.8% 18.5% 24.4% 53.3% 100.0%
61-70  Count 140 652 861 1752 3405
Percent (%) 4.1% 19.1% 25.3% 51.5% 100.0%
71-80  Count 101 328 349 819 1597
Percent (%) 6.3% 20.5% 21.9% 51.3% 100.0%
>80 Count 31 92 82 145 350
Percent (%) 8.9% 26.3% 23.4% 41.4% 100.0%
Total Count 968 4825 7356 20093 33242
Percent (%) 2.9% 14.5% 22.1% 60.4% 100.0%
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SELF-REPORTED DIZZINESS IN FEMALES BY AGE GROUP
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SELF-REPORTED DIZZINESS IN MALES BY AGE GROUP
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SELF-REPORTED DIZZINESS BY GENDER AND AGE GROUP
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